The Offeror must have demonstrated satisfactory performance, as judged by APS, on a minimum of three (3), but 
no more than ten (10), projects of similar size, scope, and complexity as this Project.   The representative projects 
must meet the following criteria: 

 Minimum value of $25,000,000 (twenty-five million dollars)   
 Successfully and substantially completed within ten (10) years prior to the Qualification Due Date, 

including at least one of those within the last five (5) years 
 At least two (2) projects must be educational facilities, preferably K-12 facilities, or equivalent

[...]

(1) K-12 school construction project or equivalent institutional building of similar size, scope, and complexity as 
the Project.   Additional experience with K-12 school construction will be viewed more favorably.  This project 
must have a minimum value of $25,000,000 (twenty-five million dollars) and a minimum gross building square 
footage of 50,000 (fifty thousand), and been substantially completed within ten (10) years of the Qualifications 
Due Date.   Experience on projects in urban/dense settings are preferred. Equivalent or comparable experience